Share Capital and allotment of shares on account of Composite 
Scheme of Arrangement

Prior to the Composite Scheme of Arrangement becoming effective, 
the Company was a wholly owned subsidiary (WOS) of MFSL with the 
authorized and paid-up share capital of Rs. 500,000 (Rupees Five 
Lakhs only) comprising of 2,50,000  (Two Lakh and Fifty Thousand) 
Equity Shares of  Rs. 2 each. 

This initial authorised share capital of the Company was increased to 
Rs. 200,000,000 (Rupees Twenty Crores only) on January 13, 2016 in 
accordance with the provisions of applicable laws.

After the Composite Scheme of Arrangement becoming effective, the

[...]

initial issued, subscribed and paid up share capital of Rs. 500,000 
(Rupees Five Lakhs only) which was subscribed by the MFSL and its 
nominees was cancelled, in terms of the Composite Scheme of 
Arrangement.

The Paid up Equity Share Capital of the Company as on the date of the 
report is Rs. 53,39,67,998 (Rupees Fifty three crores Thirty nine Lacs 
sixty seven thousand nine hundred and ninety eight only) comprising 
of 26,69,83,999 equity shares of Rs. 2 each. 

Change of Name and Object Clause

Your Company was originally incorporated as Taurus Ventures Limited 
on January 1, 2015.

Subsequently, it amended the objects clause of its Memorandum of

[...]

Prior to the Composite Scheme of Arrangement becoming effective, the Company was the wholly owned subsidiary (WOS) of Max Financial

Services Limited (MFSL) with the authorized and paid-up share capital of Rs. 500,000 (Rupees Five Lakhs only) comprising of 2,50,000  

(Two Lakh and Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares of  Rs. 2 each. 

After the Composite Scheme of Arrangement becoming effective, the initial issued, subscribed and paid up share capital of Rs. 500,000 

(Rupees Five Hundred Thousand only) which was subscribed by the MFSL and its nominees was cancelled.